PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Fette GmbH				04/19/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Name: Fette Compacting GmbH					
Street Address:	Grabauer Strasse 24					
City:	Schwarzenbek					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	21493					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1305		13051	235		13051235	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (952)563-3001						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 952-563-3000					00 00\$	
Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com					C I	
Correspondent Name:Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.Address Line 1:6640 Shady Oak Road						
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road Address Line 2: Suite 400						
Address Line 4:	Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			15231US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard A. Arrett				
Total Attachments: 1 source=15231US01_Fette_20110526#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fette GmbH, a German corporation with its principal offices located at Grabauer Strasse 24, 21493 Schwarzenbek, Germany, owns all rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/051235;

WHEREAS, Fette Compacting GmbH a German corporation with its principal address at Grabauer Strasse 24, 21493 Schwarzenbek, Germany;

AND WHEREAS, Fette GmbH and Fette Compacting GmbH have through prior agreements agreed to assign all current and future U.S. rights in intellectual property owned or acquired by Fette GmbH to Fette Compacting GmbH related to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/051235,

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Fette GmbH has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto said Fette Compacting GmbH, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/051235.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2011.

Fette GmbH	
Name: <u>Hr. Or Juchael Unice</u> Title: <u>CFO</u>	

54565-27

PATENT REEL: 026344 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 05/26/2011